Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/01/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Silicon Valley Group, Inc.	11/01/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASML US, INC.
Street Address:	440 Kings Village Road
City:	Scotts Valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95066-4081

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5059770
Patent Number:	6387764
Patent Number:	6206973
Patent Number:	5122391
Patent Number:	5088773
Patent Number:	5078922
Patent Number:	5786278
Patent Number:	5377300
Patent Number:	5855957
Patent Number:	5944900
Patent Number:	6352592
Patent Number:	5938851
Patent Number:	5976258
Patent Number:	6026589

PATENT

REEL: 019899 FRAME: 0758

500366914

Patent Number:	5849088
Patent Number:	4720395
Patent Number:	5626680
Patent Number:	4886954
Patent Number:	6005225
Patent Number:	4721427
Patent Number:	4721424
Patent Number:	4711989
Patent Number:	6300600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)843-4001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-843-4000

Email: kaguiar@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 1: 2 Palo Alto Square

Address Line 2: 3000 El Camino Real, Suite 700
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	067538-ASML-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria S. Swiatek

Total Attachments: 3

source=#2- MERGER-SILICON VALLEY GROUP, INC. to ASML US, INC#page1.tif source=#2- MERGER-SILICON VALLEY GROUP, INC. to ASML US, INC#page2.tif source=#2- MERGER-SILICON VALLEY GROUP, INC. to ASML US, INC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019899 FRAME: 0759

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SILICON VALLEY GROUP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SILICON VALLEY GROUP, INC." TO "ASML US, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

2114543 8100

020128818

Darriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

arried Smith Williason, Secretary or State

AUTHENTICATION: 1661510

DATE: 03-12-02

PATENT REEL: 019899 FRAME: 0760

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF SILICON VALLEY GROUP, INC.

Silicon Valley Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board of Directors, adopted the following resolutions proposing and declaring advisable the following smemment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED: That the name of the corporation be changed from Silicon Valley Group, Inc. to ASML US, Inc.

RESOLVED KURTHER: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing of article "FIRST" thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

FIRST. The name of the corporation is ASML US, Inc. (hereinafter the "Corporation").

SECOND: That is lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the holders of at least a majority of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of the corporation entitled to vote have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendments were duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Silicon Valley Group, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Peter T.F.M. Wennink, its President, and attested by Robert F. Roelofs, Vice President, General Counsel, Secretary and Treasurer, effective as of the 1st day of November 2001.

SILICON WALLEY GROUP, INC

Peter T.F.M. Wadnink Presiden

Attested:

Robert F. Roelofs, Vice Precident,
General Counsel, Secretary and

Tressurer

TOTAL P.03

PATENT

REEL: 019899 FRAME: 0762